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Committee Meeting Minutes 
1/7/2021 

 
www.troop27whitehills.com 

 
 
Attendees 
 

Name 
Brian Maggi 
Bob McGuire 
Steve Schmidt 
Tristan Wallace 
Rob Wokanovicz 

 
The meeting was called to order at 7:10 pm by Rob Wokanovicz.via Zoom 
 
Troop Treasurer 
- Treasurer’s report. 

• Current balance $3,158.96 
• Some balance remains on paypal 
• Approx $1000 remains outstanding for dues 
• It is important to note: we switched from end of year to beginning of school year collection so the balance is 

artificially high 
- Dues 

• Invoices have been sent 
 
Fundraising 
- Pie Sale progress 

• All purchased tickets have been paid for 
• Made $133 profit thus far 
• Outstanding tickets will another for $555 
• Bass Pro & Oronoque Farms should receive a Thank You 

 Ian will write, RW will send the letterhead / template 
- Bass Pro 

• Provided the Gift Cards for Pie prizes 
- Laser Carts 

• Sent in the ones eligible, made $77 (About 50 carts) 
• Perhaps we would consider this as a monthly fundraiser? 

- Round Up a dollar? 
• Can we do something like that with IGA? 

 Brian will research 
 

Meetings 
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- Reminder: Meeting night is now Thursday to allow for some WH Rec Center usage 
- Do we want to switch to in person again? 

• Yes, school restarted, so let’s try 
• Requested & Received permission to use WHR on 1/14 
• See schedule attached 
• May ask to convert some of the virtual meetings to in-person 

 
Upcoming Troop and Council events 
- Troop 

• We need an activity (Discuss at PLC) 
 Even if a day event,   
 Bonfire – cook some dogs on a stick 
 Day Hike 
 Camp? 
 Geocache / Scavenger Hunt 

- Council 
• Roundtable coming up on Monday (1/11/21) 

 
 
Eagle Projects 

- John Sabovik working with Frank 
- Kevin W working with Frank 

o Ready for committee to review his packet tonight 
 
Boards of Review 
- Ryan B completed Star BOR after 12/10 meeting 
- Tristan W completed Star BOR after 12/8 PLC meeting 

 
Equipment 
- We have cleaned out the trailer recently and some tents still need some “help” 

• New Tents? 
 Can we make a group buy of some sort or a deal from Bass Pro? 
 Maybe 10 - 4 person tents & a couple man tents? 
 Let’s go through tents 

• Look for missing parts, see what we need 
• May have a source to put in new zippers if needed 

• New Stock Pot for hot water with faucet? 
• Water jugs? 

 
Recruitment 
- Need an event 
- Again, what about the Pack? 

• Open house for Webelos 
• Council having workshop for pinewood 
• Reach out to Chris / Janice about pinewood for pack & troop  

 
Miscellaneous Items 
- RW has picture of plaque to obtain another, will get Mayor approval first though 

• Frank T has provided missing names. 
 
New Business 
- Any? 

 
Troop Building Use Schedule for White Hills Rec Center 
- Attached below is the updated list of meeting dates 
- The items in the chart NOT marked “Virtual” have been reserved with the City 

• A second list was sent along with tis requesting the “Virtual” days if the City allows more usage. 
• The Pancake Breakfast is on the still requested list if that is allowed by then. 
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FUTURE ITEMS 
- Any? 

 
     A motion to adjourn was made at 8:15 by Bob McGuire, seconded by Brain Maggi. The Committee voted all in favor to 
Adjourn the meeting. 
- Mike Yevich abstained in absentia! 

 
If there are any questions, comments, additions or changes, please notify Rob Wokanovicz 
(Troop27.Comm.Chair@gmail.com) 
 

Troop 27 White Hills Rec 2021 
 

Date Day Event Time 

2021      

January      

1/7/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

1/14/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

1/21/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

1/28/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

February      

2/4/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

2/11/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

2/18/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

2/25/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

March      

3/4/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

3/11/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

3/18/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

3/25/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

3/27/2021 Saturday Pancake Breakfast setup ??????? 6pm – 9pm 

3/28/2021 Sunday Pancake Breakfast   ???????? 5am – 2pm 

April      

4/1/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

4/8/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

4/15/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

4/22/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

4/29/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

May      

5/6/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

5/13/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

5/20/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

5/27/2021 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
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June      

6/3/20 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

6/10/20 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 

6/17/20 Thursday Troop Meeting - Virtual 7pm – 9pm 

6/24/20 Thursday Troop Meeting 7pm – 9pm 
 
 


